Rev. 1.0 December 2015 Page 1 of 16
AOZ2261QI-15
28V/8A Synchronous EZBuckTM Regulator
General Description
The AOZ2261QI-15 is a high-efficiency, easy-to-use DC/
DC synchronous buck regulator that operates up to 28V.
The device is capable of supplying 8A of continuous
output current with an output voltage adjustable down to

Typical Application
Recommended Start-Up Sequence
Ordering Information
Part Number Ambient Temperature Range Package Environmental
AOZ2261QI-15 -40°C to +85°C 22-Pin 4mm x 4mm QFN Green Product
AOZ2261QI-15
Input
2.7V to 28V
Output
1.05V, 8A
C3
88μF
R2
R3
100kΩ
R1
C2
22μF
C5
0.1μF
IN
Power Good
Off   On
VCC
PGOOD
EN
PFM
SS
CSS
RTON
C4
4.7μF
BST
LX
FB
AGND
PGND
L1
1μH
TON
5V
Power Ground
Analog Ground
VIN
VCC
EN
5V
5V
50μs
AOZ2261QI-15
Rev. 1.0 December 2015 Page 3 of 16
Option Table
Pin Configuration
Part Number
All Protection Ripple Reduction Max. On-Time
Auto Restart Latch Yes No 2.6µs 1.3µs
AOZ2261QI-10 V V V
AOZ2261QI-11 V V V
AOZ2261QI-12 V V V
AOZ2261QI-13 V V V
AOZ2261QI-14 V V V
AOZ2261QI-15 V V V
AOZ2261QI-16 V V V
AOZ2261QI-17 V V V
1
22 21 20 19 18
7 8 9 1110
2